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Allegheny County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2017  Allegheny County $3,353,031.56
2017 Borough of Aspinwall $17,398.10 $82,588.56
2017 Borough of Avalon $20,774.19 $82,588.56
2017 Borough of Baldwin $94,280.42 $312,001.23
2017 Borough of Bell Acres $11,613.10 $50,470.78
2017 Borough of Bellevue $27,336.43 $181,282.11
2017 Borough of Ben Avon $10,301.54 $9,176.50
2017 Borough of Ben Avon Heights $2,808.90

2017 Borough of Bethel Park $900.00 $191,040.75 $567,165.36
2017 Borough of Blawnox $7,563.09 $10,818.47
2017 Borough of Brackenridge $12,967.73 $81,002.45
2017 Borough of Braddock $8,444.14

2017 Borough of Braddock Hills $8,503.85 $18,353.01
2017  Borough of Bradford Woods $8,844.12

2017 Borough of Brentwood $43,072.16 $201,883.14
2017 Borough of Bridgeville $24,960.70 $110,118.08
2017 Borough of Carnegie $38,086.40 $169,765.37
2017 Borough of Castle Shannon $39,663.81 $169,765.37
2017 Borough of Chalfant $3,384.34

2017 Borough of Cheswick $8,964.05 $18,353.01
2017 Borough of Churchill $18,889.63 $110,118.08
2017 Borough of Coraopolis $24,877.05 $119,294.58
2017 Borough of Crafton $28,193.24 $118,945.60
2017 Borough of Dormont $600.00 $34,164.39 $211,059.65
2017 Borough of Dravosburg $7,314.96 $13,764.76
2017 Borough of East McKeesport $8,848.39 $24,645.61
2017 Borough of East Pittsburgh $6,846.13

2017 Borough of Edgewood $19,502.63 $96,353.32
2017 Borough of Edgeworth $20,695.99 $27,663.00
2017 Borough of Elizabeth $6,214.98

2017 Borough of Emsworth $11,679.46

2017 Borough of Etna $15,277.22 $48,391.98
2017 Borough of Forest Hills $34,143.66 $133,059.34
2017 Borough of Fox Chapel $150.00 $63,664.48 $165,177.12
2017 Borough of Franklin Park $103,360.04 $211,059.65
2017 Borough of Glassport $17,607.81 $100,941.57
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Borough of Glen Osborne
Borough of Glenfield
Borough of Green Tree
Borough of Haysville
Borough of Heidelberg
Borough of Homestead
Borough of Ingram
Borough of Jefferson Hills
Borough of Leetsdale
Borough of Liberty
Borough of Lincoln
Borough of McKees Rocks
Borough of Millvale
Borough of Monroeville
Borough of Mount Oliver
Borough of Munhall
Borough of North Braddock
Borough of Oakdale
Borough of Oakmont
Borough of Pennsbury Village
Borough of Pitcairn
Borough of Pleasant Hills
Borough of Plum

Borough of Port Vue
Borough of Rankin
Borough of Rosslyn Farms
Borough of Sewickley
Borough of Sewickley Heights
Borough of Sewickley Hills
Borough of Sharpsburg
Borough of Springdale
Borough of Swissvale
Borough of Tarentum
Borough of Thornburg
Borough of Turtle Creek
Borough of Verona
Borough of Versailles
Borough of Wall

Borough of West Elizabeth
Borough of West Homestead
Borough of West Mifflin
Borough of West View
Borough of Whitaker
Borough of White Oak
Borough of Whitehall
Borough of Wilkinsburg
Borough of Wilmerding
City of Clairton

City of Duquesne

City of McKeesport

City of Pittsburgh
Northern Regional Police
Steel Rivers Council of Governments
Township of Aleppo
Township of Baldwin
Township of Collier
Township of Crescent
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$300.00

$150.00

$1,350.00
$675.00

$6,450.00
$6,675.00
$8,100.00
$122,827.39

$4,774.30
$1,178.68
$36,525.10
$424.74
$6,518.62
$17,053.37

$64,929.19
$9,271.67
$10,830.68
$4,942.58
$24,324.93
$14,780.06
$178,923.00
$12,607.23
$49,122.67
$17,722.60
$7,314.19
$40,357.52
$3,750.15
$12,124.80
$48,532.59
$141,171.86
$15,132.31
$7,124.99
$3,562.07
$29,320.42
$14,452.01
$5,648.17
$14,665.51
$15,685.92
$31,418.94
$17,622.02
$3,621.53
$20,013.30

$6,236.55
$2,158.91
$2,198.93
$11,476.77
$99,567.55
$32,423.15
$4,870.48
$37,657.27
$72,733.12

$8,177.89
$25,647.17
$20,691.27

$11,213.54
$10,209.93
$58,534.87
$13,105.69

$169,765.37

$7,668.95
$146,824.10
$50,470.78
$224,824.41
$64,235.54
$15,899.58

$114,706.33
$96,353.32
$835,062.11
$115,660.29
$289,059.96
$36,706.02
$4,588.25
$96,353.32

$59,647.29
$266,118.69
$394,589.79
$26,090.43

$8,490.69
$156,000.61
$68,823.80

$78,000.30
$59,647.29
$224,824.41
$146,824.10

$55,059.04

$37,257.04
$509,296.12
$137,647.60

$151,412.36
$279,883.45
$362,472.01
$4,588.25
$123,882.84
$174,353.62
$830,473.86
$22,129,146.14
$302,824.72
$27,584.50
$6,678.57
$35,697.88
$266,118.69
$35,866.62
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Township of East Deer
Township of Elizabeth
Township of Fawn

Township of Findlay
Township of Forward
Township of Frazer
Township of Hampton
Township of Harmar
Township of Harrison
Township of Indiana
Township of Kennedy
Township of Kilbuck
Township of Leet

Township of Marshall
Township of McCandless
Township of Moon
Township of Mount Lebanon
Township of Neville
Township of North Fayette
Township of North Versailles
Township of O'Hara
Township of Ohio

Township of Penn Hills
Township of Pine

Township of Reserve
Township of Richland
Township of Robinson
Township of Ross

Township of Scott
Township of Shaler
Township of South Fayette
Township of South Park
Township of South Versailles
Township of Springdale
Township of Stowe
Township of Upper St. Clair
Township of West Deer
Township of Wilkins
Tri-Community S EMS Nonuniform
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$150.00
$300.00
$450.00

$150.00

$1,500.00

$450.00

$450.00

$7,133.77
$64,440.23
$12,129.37
$51,316.95
$16,920.66
$16,300.85
$121,205.94
$23,851.33
$50,074.99
$47,582.85
$47,575.20
$5,423.74
$9,234.09
$70,565.57
$185,561.37
$161,429.69
$148,227.06
$9,796.96
$90,744.01
$46,950.61
$72,594.29
$41,933.05
$188,636.93
$106,200.90
$15,799.07
$73,435.49
$109,884.38
$190,845.91
$87,001.55
$154,112.70
$94,848.15
$68,697.04
$1,513.75
$8,124.40
$25,838.78
$142,252.77
$64,652.92
$33,471.73

$134,012.52
$9,579.43
$252,353.93
$5,724.36
$27,174.09
$380,825.03
$105,529.82
$169,765.37
$142,235.85
$123,882.84

$31,992.00

$96,353.32
$435,884.07
$408,354.55
$954,356.70

$27,529.52
$380,825.03
$247,765.68
$108,906.50
$201,883.14
$683,649.75
$123,882.84

$19,685.81

$68,823.80
$321,177.73
$555,178.66
$289,059.96
$206,367.46
$266,118.69
$232,342.98

$11,513.74
$96,353.32
$634,216.50
$160,588.86
$156,000.61
$66,160.01
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