Allegheny County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2017	Allegheny County	Au-noc	FKA	AC104	\$3,353,031.56
2017	Borough of Aspinwall		\$17,398.10		\$82,588.56
2017	Borough of Avalon		\$20,774.19		\$82,588.56
2017	Borough of Baldwin		\$94,280.42		\$312,001.23
2017	Borough of Bell Acres		\$11,613.10		\$50,470.78
2017	Borough of Bellevue		\$17,813.10		\$181,282.11
2017	Borough of Ben Avon				
2017	5		\$10,301.54		\$9,176.50
2017	Borough of Ben Avon Heights	\$900.00	\$2,808.90		¢E47 14E 24
2017	Borough of Bethel Park	\$900.00	, , , , , , , , , ,		\$567,165.36
	Borough of Blawnox		\$7,563.09		\$10,818.47
2017	Borough of Brackenridge		\$12,967.73		\$81,002.45
2017	Borough of Braddock		\$8,444.14		¢10.050.01
2017	Borough of Braddock Hills		\$8,503.85		\$18,353.01
2017	Borough of Bradford Woods		\$8,844.12		taat aaa 11
2017	Borough of Brentwood		\$43,072.16		\$201,883.14
2017	Borough of Bridgeville		\$24,960.70		\$110,118.08
2017	Borough of Carnegie		\$38,086.40		\$169,765.37
2017	Borough of Castle Shannon		\$39,663.81		\$169,765.37
2017	Borough of Chalfant		\$3,384.34		
2017	Borough of Cheswick		\$8,964.05		\$18,353.01
2017	Borough of Churchill		\$18,889.63		\$110,118.08
2017	Borough of Coraopolis		\$24,877.05		\$119,294.58
2017	Borough of Crafton		\$28,193.24		\$118,945.60
2017	Borough of Dormont	\$600.00	\$34,164.39		\$211,059.65
2017	Borough of Dravosburg		\$7,314.96		\$13,764.76
2017	Borough of East McKeesport		\$8,848.39		\$24,645.61
2017	Borough of East Pittsburgh		\$6,846.13		
2017	Borough of Edgewood		\$19,502.63		\$96,353.32
2017	Borough of Edgeworth		\$20,695.99		\$27,663.00
2017	Borough of Elizabeth		\$6,214.98		
2017	Borough of Emsworth		\$11,679.46		
2017	Borough of Etna		\$15,277.22		\$48,391.98
2017	Borough of Forest Hills		\$34,143.66		\$133,059.34
2017	Borough of Fox Chapel	\$150.00	\$63,664.48		\$165,177.12
2017	Borough of Franklin Park		\$103,360.04		\$211,059.65
2017	Borough of Glassport		\$17,607.81		\$100,941.57

** Indicates Regional Payment

2017	Borough of Glen Osborne		\$4,774.30	
2017	Borough of Glenfield		\$1,178.68	
2017	Borough of Green Tree		\$36,525.10	\$169,765.37
2017	Borough of Haysville		\$424.74	
2017	Borough of Heidelberg		\$6,518.62	\$7,668.95
2017	Borough of Homestead		\$17,053.37	\$146,824.10
2017	Borough of Ingram			\$50,470.78
2017	Borough of Jefferson Hills		\$64,929.19	\$224,824.41
2017	Borough of Leetsdale		\$9,271.67	\$64,235.54
2017	Borough of Liberty		\$10,830.68	\$15,899.58
2017	Borough of Lincoln		\$4,942.58	
2017	Borough of McKees Rocks		\$24,324.93	\$114,706.33
2017	Borough of Millvale		\$14,780.06	\$96,353.32
2017	Borough of Monroeville	\$300.00	\$178,923.00	\$835,062.11
2017	Borough of Mount Oliver		\$12,607.23	\$115,660.29
2017	Borough of Munhall		\$49,122.67	\$289,059.96
2017	Borough of North Braddock		\$17,722.60	\$36,706.02
2017	Borough of Oakdale		\$7,314.19	\$4,588.25
2017	Borough of Oakmont		\$40,357.52	\$96,353.32
2017	Borough of Pennsbury Village		\$3,750.15	¢,0,000.01
2017	Borough of Pitcairn		\$12,124.80	\$59,647.29
2017	Borough of Pleasant Hills		\$48,532.59	\$266,118.69
2017	Borough of Plum		\$141,171.86	\$394,589.79
2017	Borough of Port Vue		\$15,132.31	\$26,090.43
2017	Borough of Rankin		\$7,124.99	\$20,070.40
2017	Borough of Rosslyn Farms		\$3,562.07	\$8,490.69
2017	Borough of Sewickley		\$29,320.42	\$156,000.61
2017	Borough of Sewickley Heights	\$150.00	\$14,452.01	\$68,823.80
2017	Borough of Sewickley Hills	\$100.00	\$5,648.17	\$00,020.00
2017	Borough of Sharpsburg		\$14,665.51	\$78,000.30
2017	Borough of Springdale		\$15,685.92	\$59,647.29
2017	Borough of Swissvale		\$31,418.94	\$224,824.41
2017	Borough of Tarentum		\$17,622.02	\$146,824.10
2017	Borough of Thornburg		\$3,621.53	\$140,024.10
2017	Borough of Turtle Creek		\$20,013.30	\$55,059.04
2017	Borough of Verona		\$20,010.00	\$33,007.04
2017	Borough of Versailles		\$6,236.55	
2017	Borough of Wall		\$2,158.91	
2017	Borough of West Elizabeth		\$2,198.93	
2017	Borough of West Homestead		\$11,476.77	\$37,257.04
2017	Borough of West Mifflin		\$99,567.55	\$509,296.12
2017	Borough of West View		\$32,423.15	\$137,647.60
2017	Borough of Whitaker		\$4,870.48	\$107,047.00
2017	Borough of White Oak		\$37,657.27	\$151,412.36
2017	Borough of Whitehall	\$1,350.00	\$72,733.12	\$279,883.45
2017	Borough of Wilkinsburg	\$675.00	ψ72,733.1Z	\$362,472.01
2017	Borough of Wilmerding	\$073.00	\$8,177.89	\$4,588.25
2017	City of Clairton	\$6,450.00	\$25,647.17	\$123,882.84
2017	City of Duquesne	\$6,675.00	\$20,691.27	\$174,353.62
2017	City of McKeesport	\$8,100.00	Ψ20,071.27	\$830,473.86
2017	City of Pittsburgh	\$122,827.39		\$22,129,146.14
2017	Northern Regional Police	ψ122,027.37		\$22,129,140.14
2017	Steel Rivers Council of Governments			\$27,584.50
2017	Township of Aleppo		\$11,213.54	\$6,678.57
2017	Township of Baldwin		\$10,209.93	\$35,697.88
2017	Township of Collier		\$58,534.87	\$35,697.88
2017	Township of Crescent		\$13,105.69	\$200,118.09
2017	rownship or oresterit		φ13,103.07	\$35,000.02

2017_Allocations_Allegheny_County

2017	Township of East Deer		\$7,133.77	
2017	Township of Elizabeth		\$64,440.23	\$134,012.52
2017	Township of Fawn		\$12,129.37	\$9,579.43
2017	Township of Findlay		\$51,316.95	\$252,353.93
2017	Township of Forward		\$16,920.66	\$5,724.36
2017	Township of Frazer		\$16,300.85	\$27,174.09
2017	Township of Hampton		\$121,205.94	\$380,825.03
2017	Township of Harmar	\$150.00	\$23,851.33	\$105,529.82
2017	Township of Harrison		\$50,074.99	\$169,765.37
2017	Township of Indiana	\$450.00	\$47,582.85	\$142,235.85
2017	Township of Kennedy		\$47,575.20	\$123,882.84
2017	Township of Kilbuck		\$5,423.74	
2017	Township of Leet		\$9,234.09	\$31,992.00
2017	Township of Marshall		\$70,565.57	\$96,353.32
2017	Township of McCandless		\$185,561.37	\$435,884.07
2017	Township of Moon	\$150.00	\$161,429.69	\$408,354.55
2017	Township of Mount Lebanon	\$300.00	\$148,227.06	\$954,356.70
2017	Township of Neville	\$450.00	\$9,796.96	\$27,529.52
2017	Township of North Fayette		\$90,744.01	\$380,825.03
2017	Township of North Versailles		\$46,950.61	\$247,765.68
2017	Township of O'Hara	\$150.00	\$72,594.29	\$108,906.50
2017	Township of Ohio		\$41,933.05	\$201,883.14
2017	Township of Penn Hills	\$1,500.00	\$188,636.93	\$683,649.75
2017	Township of Pine		\$106,200.90	\$123,882.84
2017	Township of Reserve		\$15,799.07	\$19,685.81
2017	Township of Richland		\$73,435.49	\$68,823.80
2017	Township of Robinson		\$109,884.38	\$321,177.73
2017	Township of Ross		\$190,845.91	\$555,178.66
2017	Township of Scott		\$87,001.55	\$289,059.96
2017	Township of Shaler	\$450.00	\$154,112.70	\$206,367.46
2017	Township of South Fayette		\$94,848.15	\$266,118.69
2017	Township of South Park		\$68,697.04	\$232,342.98
2017	Township of South Versailles		\$1,513.75	
2017	Township of Springdale		\$8,124.40	\$11,513.74
2017	Township of Stowe	\$450.00	\$25,838.78	\$96,353.32
2017	Township of Upper St. Clair		\$142,252.77	\$634,216.50
2017	Township of West Deer		\$64,652.92	\$160,588.86
2017	Township of Wilkins		\$33,471.73	\$156,000.61
2017	Tri-Community S EMS Nonuniform			\$66,160.01